# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Myung-Suk Chun | 01/17/2007     |
| Tae Ho Kim     | 01/17/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Korea Institute of Science and Technology |  |  |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 39-1 Hawolgok-dong                        |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Seongbuk-gu                               |  |  |
| City:             | Seoul                                     |  |  |
| State/Country:    | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF                        |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | Code: 136-791                             |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11926509 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2123263939 Phone:

Email: lrgabuzda@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Gabuzda

Address Line 1: Jones Day / 222 E 41st Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

008111-0088-999 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence R. Gabuzda

Total Attachments: 2

500385628

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020028 FRAME: 0355

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# **PATENTS ONLY**

Attorney Docket Number 8111-088-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or convithereof

| rlease record the attached original (  | documents of copy mercor.   |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Myung-Suk Chun<br>Tae Ho Kim   | Name: Korea Institute of Science and Technology                                       |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No  | Address: 39-1 Hawolgok-dong   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | <u>Seongbuk-gu</u><br>Seoul 136-791   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ⊠ Assignment Merger  | Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea Zip Code:                              |  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | ·   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: January 17, 2007   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution   | date of the application is: <u>January 17, 2007</u>                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached  | i? □ Yes  ⊠ No  |  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Number of applications and patents involved:                                       |  |  |  |  |  |
| JONES DAY<br>222 East 41st Street  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$   |  |  |  |  |  |
| New York, New York 10017-6702  | Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.  8. Deposit account number: |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | 50-3013   |  |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Lawrence R. Gabuzda 51,711 Jame of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature   | 10/29/07<br>Date  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2  |  |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

# ASSIGNMENT

| Wł<br>Gw   | HEREAS, WE, <u>CHU</u><br>rangjang-dong, Gwar  | N, Myung-Suk a<br>12iin-2u, Seoul           | <u>nd KIM, Ta</u><br>43-768. Ren | e <u>Ha</u> citizens of <u>Republic of Korea</u> , residing at <u>Hyundai 9-cha Apt. 904-806</u> , bublic of Korea and 284-2 Doksan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul 153-811,  |  |  |
|--|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Rep  | <u>oublic of Korea,</u> resp   | pectively are the                           | inventors of                     | the invention in for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the  |  |  |
|  | ited States  |   |                                  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   | date herewit                     | th or   |  |  |
|  | which is identified b  |   |                                  |   |  |  |
|  | which was filed on,  | • •   |                                  |   |  |  |
| ×  | number,  | rize and reques                             | t our attor                      | ney, , of Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application _) the filing date and application number of said application when known.   |  |  |
| of l   | Korea, ASSIGNEE is<br>dication:  | s desirous of ob                            | taining our e                    | ND TECHNOLOGY of 39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-791, Republic entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said   |  |  |
|  | GLASS ELI<br>MEMS FAB  |   | IS MICROC                        | THIP AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME BY  |  |  |
| our<br>con<br>app<br>whi<br>sucl<br>of t<br>don<br>incl  | NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; |   |                                  |   |  |  |
| AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. |  |   |                                  |   |  |  |
| not  | AND WE HER executed, and will no   | EBY covenant as<br>t execute, any ag        | nd agree that<br>reement in co   | we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have inflict herewith.  |  |  |
| exe-   | resentatives and assig<br>cute all divisional, co  | ns, any facts kno<br>ntinuing, reissue      | wn to us resp<br>and foreign     | agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal pecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid wes and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all |  |  |
|  | IN TESTIMONY   | WHEREOF, We her                             | eunto set our ha                 | ands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.   |  |  |
| Date   | Janu   | ary 17                                      | , 2007                           | CHUN, Myung-Suk  KIM, Tae Ha  |  |  |
| Date   | Janu   | ary 17                                      | , 2007                           | KIM, Tae Ha   |  |  |
| State  | e of   | )<br>) SS.:                                 |                                  |   |  |  |
| Cou  | nty of   | )   |                                  |   |  |  |
| ackn   | On, persor   | nally known to me o                         | 7, before me,                    | , Notary Public, personally appeared_<br>atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and<br>her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the  |  |  |
| perso  | on(s), or the entity upon b  | ehalf of which the p<br>and and official se | erson(s) acted, e                | executed the instrument.  |  |  |
|  |  |   |                                  | <u> </u>  |  |  |
|  |  |   |                                  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |                                  |   |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 020028 FRAME: 0357

**RECORDED: 10/29/2007**